the premises and bears no direct relationship to  current market value.

Having considered matters, taking account of our general observations on site, we are of the  opinion that the
Market Value of the subjects in their present condition and with the benefit  of vacant possession may be fairly
stated in the sum of £250,000 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY  THOUSAND POUNDS).

Property market activity has been impacted due to the current response to Covid-19. We are  faced with an
unprecedented set of circumstances on which to make a valuation judgement.  Our advice is therefore reported
on the basis of material valuation uncertainty as per the  RICS Red Book Global definition.